ALL DOORS and DOOR HARDWARE TO COMPLY WITH ANSI STANDARDS
FOR HC ACCESS. INSTALL HC THRESHOLDS and HC LEVER SETS. ALL

DOOR SCHEDULE  pooRrs 10 HAVE 18" MINIMUM PULLSIDE CLEARANCE.
, [ DOOR FRAME REMARKS
SIZE MATERIAL / FINISH | LABEL | MATERIAL / FINISH
@ 3-0"W. x 7-0"H. x 1%" INSULATED 20 GA. 18 GA. STEEL, FULL WEATHERSTRIPPING,
STEEL FLUSH, PAINTED ALUMINUM THRESHOLD, PANIC
PAINTED CRASH BAR.
@ 30w x7-0H.x 173w | NSULATED 20 GA 18 GA. STEEL, FULL WEATHERSTRIPPING,
STL. FLUSH, PAINTED. PAINTED ALUMINUM THRESHOLD. PANIC
1/2 GLASS, GLASS CRASH BAR ’
U-FACTOR=0.49 MAX. '
. oy v on | INSULATED 24 GA. 18 GA. STEEL
@ 12-0W.x 140H.x2" | e ouEaiEaD
. LT v o INSULATED 24 GA. 18 GA. STEEL
(@) 8-0W.x9-0'H.x2 STEEL OVERHEAD
®)| 34w, x 7-0'H. x 1%~ | NSULATED ALUMINUM FULL WEATHERSTRIPPING,
ALUMINUM, FULL STOREFRONT ALUMINUM THRESHOLD, PANIC
GLASS, GLASS CRASH BAR ’
U-FACTOR=0.49 MAX. ‘
20 GA. STEEL FLUSH 18 GA. STEEL
" " 3/n ) )
®| sowx7-oH %" | GaNTeD PAINTED

ROOM FINISHES

FLOORS : SEALED CONCRETE - WAREHOUSE.
CERAMIC TILE - MEN, WOMEN.

BASE : CERAMIC TILE - MEN, WOMEN.

WALLS: FRP WALL PANEL / M.R. G.W.B. PAINTED - MEN, WOMEN.
G.W.B. PAINTED / EXPOSED STRUCTURE -
WAREHOUSE.

CEILING : EXPOSED EXISTING ROOF STRUCTURE -
WAREHOUSE.
SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL TILE -
MEN, WOMEN.

15" MIN. 5" MAX.
—_— 4-—‘ [

TACTILE SIGNS :

ALL TACTILE SIGNS ARE TO BE
INSTALLED AS PER THE BCNYS.
BOTTOM OF SIGNS @ 48" A.F.F., TYP.

" EXIT "

"MEN'S RESTROOM "

"WOMEN'S RESTROOM "

30" WIDE x 48" DEEP CLEAR FLOOR
SPACE, POSITIONED FOR
FORWARD APPROACH. KNEE and
TOE SPACE COMPLYING WITH
SECTION 306 SHALL BE PROVIDED.

36" MAX.

CENTERLINE OF DRINKING
FOUNTAIN ALIGNS WITH
CENTERLINE OF CLEAR FLOOR

— SPACE.
SECTION - SPOUT
OUTLET LOCATION

SPOUT OUTLET HEIGHT TO

BE 36" MAX. ABOVE FINISHED

FLOOR.

TYPICAL HC DRINKING FOUNTAIN

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

8|-0ll
CLEAR

ALL SANITARY DRAINAGE
PIPES (WASTE and VENT)

WATER SUPPLY NOTES:

1. ALL POTABLE WATER SUPPLY PIPING

TO BE CSA CERTIFIED CROSS-LINKED
POLYETHYLENE (PEX) TUBING.

2. 1" COLD WATER FEEDS TO TOILETS.
3. 1/2" HOT and COLD WATER FEEDS TO

SINKS and DRINKING FOUNTAIN.

4. ALL SUPPLY PIPING TO BE INSULATED.

5. ALL PIPING TO BE TESTED.

60" MIN. DIA. WHEELCHAIR
TURNING SPACE, TYPICAL.

30"x48" CLR. FLR. AREA -
PARALLEL APPROACH

4" PVC SEWER DRAIN.

CENTERLINE SINK,
CENTERLINE CLEAR
FLOOR AREA.

TO BE PVC. ‘
ALL PLUMBING WILL
COMPLY WITH NYS
CODE REQUIREMENTS
FOR MATERIALS and - | &
WORKMANSHIP. o w
_______________ .
o |
HCDF !
|
|
!
N ‘ _______ I:_______________l
X~ Clo :
] l |
|
_ : _
ELECTRIC 220V. SS
TANKLESS INSTANT SINK |
ON DEMAND WATER e | [ HOWE 0 Nav| ] e |
HEATER, INSTALLED NS -
ABOVE CEILING. “lo ~
REF.
N.I.C.
\

SB36 SINK BASE CABINET.
B24 BASE CABINET.

¥TOP of COUNTERTORP at 34" MAX.

ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR,
MEASURED TO THE HIGHER OF THE
SINK RIM or COUNTER SURFACE.

1" COLD WATER SUPPLY LINE, INSULATED.

TYPICAL HC TOILET / PLUMBING LAYOUT

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

SOAP DISPENSER.

40"

18"W. x 30"H. MIRROR,
BOTTOM OF REFLECTIVE
SURFACE @ 40" A.F.F.

_FRP
NON-ABSORBANT
WALL PANEL.

| TOILET PAPER

GHT_ |12 | GB 18"
PAPER TOWEL——_| ~— GB36" GB 42" F DISPENSER.

DISPENSER.
HC LAV

40"

HCWC HC WC

1 8"
34"

26"
40"

/7— C.T. BASE.

60" MIN. CLEAR

HC TOILET ELEVATIONS

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

234'-0"

Mark P. Bergeron NYS Lic. No. 067785

MARK P. BERGERON, P.E.
62 VAN VRANKEN ROAD
CLIFTON PARK, NY 12065

CELL 518.248.0906

> Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q ©
20-0" 20-0" 20'-0" 20'-0" 200" 200" 220" 230" 230" 23-0" 230"

8" DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN.

WINDOWS AT INSULATED METAL SIDING PANELS
TO BE ALUMINUM STOREFRONT FRAMING WITH

FIXED GLAZING, 13 TYPICAL:

2"W.x4"D. THERMALLY BROKEN ALUMINUM

FRAMES, CENTER GLAZED.

1" INSULATED DOUBLE PANED, TEMPERED SAFETY

GLASS, U-FACTOR = 0.31 MAX..

179'-0"

WAREHOUSE FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/16"=1'-0"

NORTH %

206'-0"
O © (3) (4 () () (69) (®)
29'-0" 32'-0" 32'-0" 32'-0" 27'-0" 25'-11" 28'-1"
| | | | | !
| | | | | !
_________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ .
|
T T = T T T @
o
&
INSTALL CARBON
MONOXIDE DETECTORS _ _ A
AS PER 915.3 FCNYS. 3%" or 6" 362/600S162-33 (20 GA.) GALV.
TYP. AT 2 LOCATIONS. STEEL STUDS at 16"oc with 5/8" G.W.B.
at BOTH SIDES. 10'-0" WALL HEIGHT. . .
TYPICAL at HC TOILETS. S S
o [Te]
8" 800S162-43 (18 GA.) GALV. « =
STEEL CEILING JOISTS at 16"0c
with 5/8" G.W.B. AT TOP SIDE. C.0.
TYPICAL at HC TOILETS. Ok nmm T
/ \\\D] D//’{ @ EO
@ al’ m’} WOMEN ~
0 e S i
I T x L I
6" DIA. CONCRETE FILLED STEEL ; @
PIPE BOLLARD, 8-0" LONG PIPE, ol ! \
T/PIPE @ 4'-0" AFF, PAINT | HOUSE TRAP and VENT.
SAFETY YELLOW. TYPICAL. @ i
|
|
MANUALLY OPERATED DOCK LEVELER, i i
COORDINATE with OWNER and EQUIPMENT RETAINING WALL
SUPPLIER. INSTALL DOCK BUMPERS. )
INSTALL RODENT and WEATHERSTRIPPING \ 3'-6" HIGH, 1)%" DIA. STEEL PIPE ! Ui 5
SEALS ALL AROUND LIFT. « GUARDRAIL ATOP CONCRETE ! Z ~
® S RETAINING WALL. LOCATION OF | .
a HORIZONTAL INTERMEDIATE RAIL i u
o SHALL NOT ALLOW A 21" DIA. I o
£ SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH ANY | @
@ 6( OPENING. I 2
- | @)
I »
® 2
B B ° ° ° I L 1] I @
—~— GRINDER PUMP.
o_.|° \¥ =o
® ® HOUSE TRAP and VENT. a
(qV]
WAREHOUSE
CEILING HEIGHT VARIES. N H - - - - - - @
OPEN TO STRUCTURE ABOVE. o _
SEALED CONCRETE FLOOR. ?“06
A\ =OI
e
(V]
C.0.
5" STORZ FDC CONNECTION. 4
INSTALL AN EXTERIOR ALARM .
ABOVE THE FIRE DEPT. 2
CONNECTION AS PER 903.4.2 © Q
FCNYS, CONNECTED TO R\
AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM. © e
s —-—— 1" COLD WATER SUPPLY Z
LINE, INSULATED. &' )
\ g . 5
FIRE SPRINKLER = z N
m| ® RISER. e 0 -
(e &
Q\\’/g - -q- A - - - - - l_ " @
6/—\5 E\: 0] o o o o o —- - - - - - - - o 30
OMEN
Mo a o= ——————q
® i I I« APPROX.LOCATION OF - 5 .®
| MEN M WOMEN | POSSIBLE FUTURE HC ﬂm 4-3" R
N MEN and WOMEN TOILETS. - ‘ -
C=O 5|_1 1 n ‘
I | 5-11)5"
| 5 LB. ABC FIRE EXTINGUISHER, 4 }
| |
! TYP. at ALL EXIT DOORS. ! e
\N[© QU e :
| | N
i | \
i i |
I I 51_1 11/2u‘
| |
511"
. \
m 4'_4" =ol
- o
(q\]
® —~— SEWER MAIN.
I - I
| I N = I | —~— DISCHARGE TO PUBLIC SEWER.
| | |
8'_8" 1 0'_1 Oll 8'_8“ 1 0'_1 Oll 8'_8" I 1 7'_6" 1 0'_8" 5'_0"' 7'_1 Oll 1 6'_4" 7'_1 Oll 10|_8l| 1 7|_6l|| 8|_8l|
! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ' ! WAREHOUSE IS BEING BUILT ON SPECULATION WITH NO TENANTS AT
. . . . THIS TIME. THERE ARE NO MATERIALS TO BE STORED OR RACKING
LAYOUTS REQUIRED AT THIS TIME. FUTURE TENANTS ARE TO PROVIDE
290" — — — 970" - COMPLETE RACKING PLANS UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT TO THE

BUILDING DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO CERTIFICATES OF OCCUPANCY.

BUILDING IS FULLY SPRINKLERED, TESTED TO NFPA 13. THE
SPRINKLER SYSTEM WILL HAVE THE FLOWS and TAMPER
SWITCHES CONNECTED TO A CENTRAL MONITORING SYSTEM
AS PER 903.4.1 FCNYS.

ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE MEASURED CLEAR TO
FACE OF INTERIOR FINSHES, EXCEPT AT WINDOW and DOOR
CENTERLINES, and U.N.O..

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS TO FACE OF STEEL
STUDS.

STORAGE IS PROHIBITED OVER ALL CEILING AREAS. SIGNAGE
"STORAGE NOT ALLOWED" TO BE POSTED.

SYNERGY TECHNOLOGY PARK - LOT 15

NEW 40,610 SQ. FT. WAREHOUSE at

REVISIONS
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SCALE AS NOTED
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